

U.T. Administration of Daman and Diu Administrator's Secretariat Excise Department, Daman.

No. 3/1518/EXC-ADM/2014-15/1214

Dated : 30 NOV 2015

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 22 of Goa, Daman and Diu Excise Duty Act, 1964, as applicable to the Union Territory of Daman & Diu, the Administrator of Daman & Diu hereby makes the following Rules further to amend the Goa, Daman & Diu Excise Duty Rules, 1964 (hereinafter referred to as the Principal Rules), namely.

1. Short Title, Extend and Commencement :

- (1) These rules may be called the Goa, Daman & Diu Excise Duty (Amendment) Rules, 2015
- (2) These Rules shall extend to the whole of the Union Territory of Daman & Diu
- (3) These Rules shall come into force on and from the date of their publication in the Official Gazette.

Contd.....

SERIES	II	No.	;	48		
DATED	: 4	P [™] D	EC	EMBER,	2015.	•

2. <u>Amendment of Rule 90(5)</u>

After Rule 90(5)(iii), the following shall be inserted :

90(5)(iv) License for service of IMFL, Beer and Foreign liquor to its guests occupying the rooms in the "A", "B" & "C" category Hotels.

90(5)(v) License for retail sale of IMFL, Beer and Foreign liquor at every additional point of sale and service within the Hotel premises identified by the Hotelier.

This notification shall come into force with immediate effect.

By order and in the name of Administrator of Daman & Diu and DNH

> Sd/-(Kishore Bamania) Joint Secretary (Taxation)

X X X

U.T. Administration of Daman and Diu Excise Department, Daman.

No. 3/1518/EXC-ADM/2014-15/1215

Dated : 30 NOV 2015

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 12, 13 & 15 of Goa, Daman and Diu Excise Duty Act, 1964, (5 of 1964), the Administrator of Daman & Diu and DNH in supersession of all earlier notifications on the subject hereby notifies the rate at which the license/permission fee per annum is payable by all the licensee under the Act as follows :

Sr. No.	Category of Licensee	License Fee
1.	License for retail sale and service of IMFL, Beer and Foreign Liquor for consumption in the premises identified for Bar & Restaurant located within the Hotel categorized as under.	-
	a. For Category "A" Hotel	Rs. 1,00,000/- per annum
	b. For Category "B" Hotel	Rs. 50,000/- per annum
	c. For Category "C" Hotel	Rs. 30,000/- per annum

Contd.....

SERIES		II	Ν	о.	:	48			
DATED	:	4 ¹	Ή	D	ECI	EMBER	<u> </u>	2015.	

2.	License for service of IMFL, Beer and Foreign Liquor to its guests occupying the rooms in the Hotel categorized as under (Rule 90(5)(iv))	
	a. For Category "A" Hotel	Rs. 1,00,000/- per annum
	b. For Category "B" Hotel	Rs. 50,000/- per annum
	c. For Category "C" Hotel	Rs. 30,000/~ per annum
3.	License for retail sale of IMFL, Beer and Foreign liquor on every additional point of sale and service within the Hotel premises identified by the Hotelier. (Rule $90(5)(v)$)	20% of license fee prescribed for `A', `B' & `C'

This notification shall come into force with immediate effect.

By order and in the name of Administrator of Daman & Diu and DNH

> Sd/-(Kishore Bamania) Joint Secretary (Taxation)

X X X

No. ARCS/DMN/DDCBL/211/2015-16/262 U.T. Administration of Daman and Diu, Office of the Registrar of Co-operative Societies, Collectorate, Moti Daman

Dated : 18/11/2015

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

"The Daman & Diu State Co-Operative Bank Limited", H.No. 14/54, Dilip Nagar, Nani Daman has been registered on 17/11/2015, with registration code symbol No.ARCS/DMN/DDCBL/211/2015-16 as a society under Sub Classification No. 3(a) in terms of Rule 9 of the Maharashtra Cooperative socieities Rule, 1962 as applicable for the Union Territory of Daman & Diu.

> Sd/-(J. P. AGRAWAL) Registrar of Co-op Societies, Daman & Diu

Place : Daman Dated : 18/11/2015

	SERIES]	II	No.	:	48	
the second se	DATED	:	4 [™]	' DE	EC	EMBER,	2015.

No. ARCS/DMN/DDCBL/211/2015-16/263 U.T. Administration of Daman and Diu, Office of the Registrar of Co-operative Societies, Collectorate, Moti Daman

Dated : 18/11/2015

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers vested under section 9(1) of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960 as applicable to Union Territory of Daman & Diu., "The Daman & Diu State Co-Operative Bank Limited", H.No. 14/54, Dilip Nagar, Nani Daman is registered under No.ARCS/DMN/DDCBL/211/2015-16 on 17/11/2015 as a Society.

> Sd/-(J. P. AGRAWAL) Registrar of Co-op Societies, Daman & Diu

Place : Daman Dated : 18/11/2015

Government Printing Press, Daman - 12/2015 - 250. [Price Rs. 2.00]